

Should this item be pulled from the Consent Agenda the following motion is suggested:

**SUGGESTED MOTION**

**I move to authorize the Municipal Administrator to execute Amendment No. 3 with Tisher Construction effective April 1, 2014 to June 18, 2016; with a royalty rate of \$0.35 per cubic yard in place of material removed from the site and an area lease of \$100 per month, per acre, in accordance with the existing lease.**